OP \$140.00 6399904

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM788394 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------------------|
| BASE COMMERCE ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC | | 01/12/2022 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Nuvei Commerce, LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1375 N. Scottsdale Road |
| Internal Address: | Suite 400 |
| City: | Phoenix |
| State/Country: | ARIZONA |
| Postal Code: | 85034 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 6399904 | BASEX |
| Registration Number: | 6442623 | BASE |
| Registration Number: | 6435681 | BASELINK |
| Registration Number: | 6494477 | В |
| Registration Number: | 4606957 | BASE COMMERCE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 202-559-91

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-631-2021

Email: valerie.purdy-pyeron@rieblinglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Purdy-Pyeron, Paralegal Address Line 1: 1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1025

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-3951

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 320520-00005 name change

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valerie Purdy-Pyeron, Paralegal

TRADEMARK REEL: 007978 FRAME: 0040

| SIGNATURE: | /valerie purdy-pyeron/ |
|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/21/2023 |
| Total Attachments: 2 | |
| source=Base Commerce - Nuvei Comm | erce LLC- name change#page1.tif |
| source=Base Commerce - Nuvei Comm | erce LLC- name change#page2 tif |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007978 FRAME: 0041

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "BASE COMMERCE

ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT,

CHANGING ITS NAME TO "NUVEI COMMERCE, LLC" ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4264789 8320 SR# 20220537246

Authentication: 202927662 Date: 03-16-22

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| COMPANY | | | ····· | *************************************** | | |
|-------------------------------|----------------------|----------------|------------|-----------------------------------------|-------------|----------|
| The Certif | icate of Fort | nation of the | limited li | ability comp | any is here | eby am |
| as follows: | | | | | | |
| | E OF THE OMMERCE, | COMPANY LLC | IS HERI | EBY CHANG | ED TO | 9 |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| IN WITNI | ESS WHER | EOF, the ur | dersigned | have execut | ed this Ce | rtificat |
| | ESS WHER | EOF, the under | | have execut | | rtificat |
| | ESS WHER | day of DE | | larla | | |
| IN WITNI the ²² | ESS WHER | day of DE | CEMBER | lare, | | 2021 |
| | ESS WHER | day of DE | By: | lare, | A.D. | 2021 |

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:30 AM 01/12/2022
FILED 08:30 AM 01/12/2022
SR 20220105197 - File Number 4264789

RECORDED: 02/21/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007978 FRAME: 0043